specifications

RoHS compliant fiber optic patch cords shall include simplex or
duplex LC, SC, ST or MT-RJ connectors, or FJ or keyed FJ plugs or
jacks on both ends. RoHS compliant fiber optic pigtails shall include
simplex or duplex LC, SC, ST, or MT-RJ connectors, or FJ or keyed
FJ plugs or jacks on one end and open (unterminated) on the other
end. Patch cords and pigtails shall include laser optimized OM4, OM3 7
fiber or OM2, OM1 or OS1/0S2 fiber in 900um tight-buffered fiber,
1.6mm or 3.0mm simplex or duplex zipcord jacketed cable, or 1.8mm
duplex zipcord jacketed cable. Jacketed cable shall be compliant with
UL 1666 (OFNR) or NFPA 262 (OFNP) flame ratings. Patch cords
and pigtails shall meet or exceed requirements of TIA/EIA-568-C.3.
The fiber connectors shall be FOCIS compliant or compatible, and
exceed the requirements of TIA/EIA-455-21A for 500 mating cycles.

technical information

Standards All connectors exceed TIA/EIA-455-21A: 500 mating cycles

requirements: Compliant with: TIA/EIA-568-C.3 and ISO/IEC 11801

IEC-61754-7 (International)
TIA-604-5 (FOCIS-5)
UL 1666 (OFNR) or NFPA 262 (OFNP) flame ratings

Insertion loss: Per connection:
0.15db max (optimized OM3 and Optimized OM4) for SC and LC
0.30db max for other connectivity
0.50dB max. (MT-RJ multimode);
0.25dB typical, 0.75dB max. (singlemode),

0.35dB max. (LC singlemode)

0.10dB typical, 0.25db max (OM1, OM2 and Standard OM3, OM4)

Return loss: 20dB min. (multimode); 26dB min. (10Gig™ multimode); 55dB min. (singlemode)

key features and benefits

Factory terminated and 100%
tested for insertion loss (all)
and return loss (10Gig™ and SM)

Assures high performance for increased up-time and lower cost
of ownership

Riser or plenum rated jacket Meets UL 1666 (OFNR) or NFPA 262 (OFNP) flame ratings for

standard compliant safety

Singlemode endface
geometry 100%

Every singlemode endface is inspected in compliance with Telcordia
GR-326-CORE, Issue 3 requirements to assure high performance

factory inspected
Singlemode endfaces Ensure a high quality endface for higher return loss to meet
UPC polished application requirements

(55dB min. return loss)

Singlemode patch cords
include low water peak fiber

Eliminates high attenuation in the E-band and allows operation over
the entire 1260nm — 1625nm wavelength range; excellent for CWDM
and DWDM applications

Certified 10 GbE performance 10Gig™ Patch Cords and Pigtails are tested per IEEE 802.3ae
10 GbE to support network transmission speeds up to 10 Gb/s for
link lengths up to 300m for OM3 and up to 550 meters for OM4

at 850nm to assure high performance and reliability

Test data supplied with each
patch cord and pigtail

Establishes a performance reference to streamline maintenance
and troubleshooting

Q.C. identification label Quality control reference provides lifetime traceability of test data

applications

Opti-Core® Fiber Optic Patch Cords and Pigtails
provide interconnect and cross-connect of

Opti-Core® Fiber Optic Patch Cords and Pigtails
are available in OM4, OMS fiber or OM2, OM1 or

applications over installations in entrance facilities,
telecommunications rooms, data centers and at
the desk. They support network applications to
interconnect pre-terminated cassettes in main
distribution, horizontal distribution and equipment
distribution areas. These riser (OFNR) and plenum
(OFNP) rated patch cords and pigtails support
installations that require these flame ratings in
specific environments.

www.panduit.com

0S1/08S2. fiber types to meet the demands of
Gigabit Ethernet, 10 Gigabit Ethernet and high
speed Fibre Channel systems while maintaining
compatibility with Ethernet, Fast Ethernet, FDDI and
ATM. If application requires low smoke

zero halogen (LSZH) rated fiber optic patch

cords, reference Opti-Core® Fibre Optic Patch
Cords — Low Smoke Zero Halogen (LSZH).

Opti-Core® Riser (OFNR)*
Fiber Optic Patch Cords

Opti-Core® Riser (OFNR)*
Hybrid Fiber Optic Patch Cords

1.6mm jacketed cable: FAE6P-10M*Y

FJ® Plug to SC

3mm jacketed cable: FAD6P-3M*Y
FJ® Plug to ST

3mm jacketed cable: FADBP-2M*Y
Duplex SC to MT-RJ

1.8mm jacketed cable: FAZ3-12M*
Duplex ST to MT-RJ

1.8mm jacketed cable: FAZ2-12M*
FJ® Plug to MT-RJ

1.8mm jacketed cable: FAZ6P-12M*

Opti-Core® Fiber Optic Pigtails**

LC to pigtail

900um buffered fiber: FAB10-NM*Y
SC to pigtail

900um buffered fiber: FAB3-NM*Y
ST to pigtail

900um buffered fiber: FAB2-NM#*Y
FJ® Jack to pigtail

3mm jacketed cable: FAD6J-NM*Y
FJ® Jack to pigtail

900um buffered fiber: FAB6J-NM*Y

*Part numbers listed are for riser (OFNR) rated cable; for
plenum (OFNP) rated cable, place a P after the fiber type
(») and drop the Y.

ASubstitute for fiber type:

Z = OM4 - 10Gig™ 50/125pm

Z0O = Optimized OM4 — 10Gig 50/125pm

X = OM3 - 10Gig" 50/125um

XO = Optimized OM3 — 10Gig 50/125um

9 (0S1/0S2 — 9/125pm). MT-RJ patch cords are only
available in OM1 or OM2 fiber.

*Substitute for length in meters: Patch cords —

1m —10m, 15m, 20m, 25m or 30m; pigtails —

1m, 2m, or 3m. Contact Customer Service for other
available lengths.

**900pm buffered fiber pigtails are not flame rated;
jacketed pigtails listed are for riser

(OFNR) rated cable.




Fiber Optic Patch Cord Detail

Ordering Information

0 Patch cord length in meters

Example: F X E 10

— |10 M 5 Y

1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8

FXE10-10M5Y =

Opti-Core® 10Gig™ LC to LC Duplex Fiber Optic Patch Cord, OM3 — 10 GbE 50/125pym multimode riser

rated cable, LC duplex connectors on each end, and 5m in length.

e Fiber Type and Jacket Flame Rating

Riser (OFNR) rated cable (Y at end):

Z= OM4 - 10Gig 50/125pm

Z0 = Optimized OM4 — 10Gig™ 50/125pym
X = OM3 - 10Gig 50/125pum

XO = Optimized OM3 — 10Gig™ 50/125pym
5 = OM2 — 50/125um,

6 = OM1 — 62.5/125pm, or

9 =081 - 9/125um

Plenum (OFNP) rated cable (no Y at end):
ZP = OM4 — 10Gig 500/125pum

ZOP = Optimized OM4 — 10Gig™ 50/125um
XP = OM3 - 10Gig 50/125um

XOP = Optimized OM3 — 10Gig™ 50/125pym
5P = OM2 — 50/125pm,

6P = OM1 — 62.5/125pm, or

9P = OS1 - 9/125pym

e Cable Type
B = 900pm tight-buffered fiber
D = 3mm duplex zipcord jacketed cable
S = 3mm simplex jacketed cable
E = 1.6mm duplex zipcord jacketed cable
F = 1.6mm simplex jacketed cable
Z = 1.8mm duplex zipcord jacketed cable

Qand o Connector Styles

Select one style for each end, listing lower number first,
number before letter, or 6J or 6P first.
2 = ST, 3 = SC, 6J = FJ® Jack Module,
6P = FJ® Plug, 10 = LC, 12 = MT-RJ and
N = Pigtail
e Unit of Measure (M = Meters)

o Length

Patch cords:
1m — 10m, 15m, 20m, 25m and 30m lengths.
Pigtails:
1m, 2m, and 3m lengths.
o Riser RoHS Compliance

Riser patch cords and pigtails end with a 'Y to identify
RoHS compliance. Plenum and MT-RJ patch cords are
RoHS compliant but do not end with a Y.

Note: Not all cable types and connector combinations are available. Contact customer service for availability and other lengths.

QuickNet™ Pre-Terminated
MTP* Cassettes

L1

FCA-24-10Y FCA-12-3Y

Opticom ®
Fiber Adapter Panels (FAPs)

FAP6WAQDLCZ

Mini-Com ®
Fiber Optic Adapter Modules

; 2N

CMDJAQLCZBL CMDEISCEI

ASubstitute for fiber type: Z = OM4 — 10Gig™ 50/125pm, X(OM3/OM4 — 10Gig™ 50/125um), 5(0M2 — 50/125pm), 6(OM1 — 62.5/125pym) and 9(OS1 — 9/125pum).

*MTP is a registered trademark of US Conec Ltd.
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KomnaHus ((3J'IeKTpO|_|J'|aCT» npeanaraeT 3akKn4vyeHmne onrocpoYHbIX OTHOLLIEHUN npu
NOoCTaBKaxX MMMNOPTHbIX 3NTEKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB Ha B3aMMOBbLIFO4HbIX yCJ'IOBI/lFlX!

Hawwn npeumyuiectsa:

e OnepaTuBHbIE NOCTABKM LUMPOKOrO CMeKTpa 3NeKTPOHHbIX KOMMNOHEHTOB OTEYECTBEHHOIO U
MMMOPTHOrO NPON3BOACTBA HANPAMYO OT MPOM3BOAMTENEN U C KPYNMHENLLNX MUPOBbLIX
CKNaaos.;

MocTaBka 6onee 17-TM MUNIIMOHOB HAMMEHOBAHWUIN 3NEKTPOHHbLIX KOMMNOHEHTOB;

MocTaBka CNoXHbIX, AeULNTHBIX, MMOO CHATLIX C MPOM3BOACTBA NO3ULIUIA;

OnepaTtunBHbIE CPOKM NOCTABKM Nof 3aka3 (0T 5 pabounx gHewn);

OKcnpecc goctaska B Nnobyto Touky Poccuu;

TexHnyeckas nogaepkka npoekTa, NomMoLLlb B nogdope aHanoros, NocTaBka NPOTOTUMOB;

Cuctema MeHeXMeHTa KavyecTBa cepTuduumnposaHa no MexayHapogHomy ctaHgapTty 1ISO

9001;

o JlnueHausa ®CH Ha ocyulecTBneHne paboT ¢ NCNONb30BaHWEM CBEOEHUIN, COCTABAOLLINX
rocygapCTBEHHYIO TalHy;

o [locTaBka cneumnanmampoBaHHbIX KOMNoHeHToB (Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil,
Interpoint, Microsemi, Aeroflex, Peregrine, Syfer, Eurofarad, Texas Instrument, Miteq,
Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,General Dynamics v gp.);

MoMMMO 3TOro, O4HMM M3 HanpaBnNeHU koMnaHum «AnekTpollnacT» ABNseTca HanpaBneHne

«UcTouHmkn nutaHua». Mel npeanaraem Bam nomoub KoHCTpyKTOpCKOro otaena:

e [logGop onTuManeHOro peleHus, TexHn4eckoe 060CHOBaHME Npu BbIOOpPE KOMMOHEHTA;
Monbop aHanoros.;
KoHcynbTaumm no NpUMEHEHMIO KOMMOHEHTA;
MocTaBka 06pa3yoB M NPOTOTUMNOB;
TexHn4veckasn noaaepka npoekTa;
3awmTa OT CHATMSA KOMMOHEHTA C NPON3BOACTBA.

Kak c Hamu cBfizaTbCcA

TenedoH: 8 (812) 309 58 32 (MHOrokaHanbHbIN)
Pakc: 8 (812) 320-02-42

OnekTpoHHas nouTta: org@eplastl.ru

Aapec: 198099, r. Cankt-INeTepbypr, yn. KannHuHa,
Oom 2, kopnyc 4, nutepa A.
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